

## MID-KAWEAH GROUNDWATER SUSTAINABILITY AGENCY

Steve Nelsen, Chair (Visalia) Dennis Mederos (Tulare) Dave Martin (TID) Blake Wilbur, Vice Chair (Tulare)
David Bixler (TID)
Liz Wynn (Visalia)

## MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

The Mid-Kaweah GSA Board of Directors Meeting scheduled for June 11, 2024, at 3:00 PM has been cancelled.

A Special Conjoined Board Meeting between the Mid-Kaweah GSA, the Greater Kaweah GSA, and the East Kaweah GSA will be held on June 13, 2024, at 1:00 PM at the Tulare County Ag Commissioner's Office (4437 South Laspina Street, Tulare, CA 93274)